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AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article five, chapter 

thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to qualifications 

for registration as a pharmacist. 

Be it enacted by the Legislat-ure of West Virginia: 

That section five, article five, chapter thirty of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be 

amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 5. Qualifications for Regist�_ration as a Phar-

2 macist; Certificates of Registration.-In order to be regis-

3 tered as a pharmacist within the meaning of this article, 

4 a person shall be a citizen of the United States, not less 

5 than twenty-one years of age, shall present to the board 

6 of pharmacy satisfactory evidence that he is a graduate 

7 of a recognized school of pharmacy as defined by the 
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8 board of pharmacy, and in addition thereto he shall have 

9 had at least one year of practical experience in a phar-

10 macy or drug store under the instruction and supervision 

11 of a registered pharmacist and shall pass satisfactorily an 

12 examination by or under the direction of the board of 

13 pharmacy. 

14 Every applicant for registration as a pharmacist shall 

15 present to the board of pharmacy satisfactory evidence 

16 that he is a person of good moral character and not ad-

17 dieted to drunkenness or the use of narcotic drugs. The 

18 board shall issue certificates of registration to all persons 

19 who successfully pass the required examination and are 

20 otherwise qualified, and to all those whose certificates or 

21 licenses the board shall accept in lieu of an examination 

22 as provided in the next succeeding section. 




